GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3280
(To be answered on the 10th August 2015)

POST OF BCASCHIEF

3280. SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the post of Chief of Bureau for Civil Aviation Security has
been lying vacant for three years;

(b) if so, the detailsther eof;

(c) whether any decision has been taken to fill up this post and if so, the
details ther eof;

(d) whether the Government isyet to take a decision on the appointment
of Chairman of Air India; and

(e) if so, the details ther eof?
ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Shar ma)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAYS) is
headed by a Commissioner of Security (Civil Aviation). The previous
incumbent of this post retired on superannuation on 31.10.2012.

(0):Yes, Madam. Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA) has been requested to
provide a panel of the eligible officers for the post of Commissioner of
Security (Civil Aviation) in BCAS.

(d) & (e):Thetenure of present Chairman & Managing Director (CMD),
Air India Ltd. has not expired. However, the Search-cum-Selection
Committee for selection of the new incumbent has already been



constituted by the Gover nment.
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